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Melissa Downing 
Legal Secretary 
Lassen County 
145 S. Lassen Street 
Susanville, CA 96130 
Phone: 530-251-8353 
Fax: 530-251-8756 
mdowning@lassencourt.ca.gov 
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bgood@sc.co.contra-costa.ca.us 
 
Christina Griffin 
464 7th Street 
Oakland, CA 94607 
Phone: 510-832-3040 
Fax: 510-987-7399 
cgriffin@lashicap.org 
 



 

 10

Neville Griffith 
Supervisor 
Alameda County 
5672Stoneridge Drive 
Pleasanton, CA 94588 
Phone: 925-551-6828 
ngriffith@alameda.courts.ca.gov 
 
Evelio Grillo 
Judge 
Alameda County 
661 Washington Street 
Oakland, CA 94607 
Phone: 510-268-7638 
egrillo@alameda.courts.ca.gov 
 
Susan Groves 
Family Law Facilitator 
San Diego County 
220 W. Broadway, Rm 4001 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Phone: 619-615-6948 
Susan.Groves@sdcourt.ca.gov 
 
Robert Guerra 
Family Law Facilitator 
Ventura County 
800 South Victoria Ave 
Ventura, CA 93009 
Phone: 805-662-6732 
Fax: 805-477-7118 
robert.guerra@ventura.courts.ca.gov 
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Deborah Johnson 
Family Law Facilitator 
Mendocino County 
100 N. State St., Rm. 212 
Ukiah, CA 95482 
Phone: 707-467-6403 
Fax: 707-463-6874 
debbie.johnson@mendocino.courts.ca.gov 
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Fax: 530-406-6835 
jmerrill@yolocourts-ca.gov 
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Dwayne Roberts 
Court Manager 
Orange County 
700 Civic Center Drive West 
Santa Ana, CA 92702 
Phone: 714-834-5875 
Fax: 714-647-4825 
droberts@occourts.org 
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Gretchen Serrata 
Nevada County 
201 Church Street, Suite 10 
Nevada City, CA 95959 
Phone: 530-470-2568 
Fax: 530-478-1946 
gretchen.serrata@nevadacountycourts.com 
 
Amy Silva 
Court Manager 
Orange County 
341 The City Drive 
Orange, CA 92868 
Phone: 714-935-7919 
Fax: 714-935-7963 
asilva@occourts.org 
 
Elena Simonian 
Assistant Court Executive Officer 
San Francisco County 
400 McAllister Street #205 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Phone: 415-551-5717 
Fax: 415-551-5701 
esimonian@sftc.org 
 
Patrick Singer 
Commissioner 
San Bernardino County 
14455 Civic Drive 
Victorville, CA 92392 
Phone: 760-243-8801 
psinger@courts.sbcounty.gov 
 
Alan Slater 
Court Executive Officer 
Orange County 
700 Civic Center Dr. West 
Santa Ana, CA 92702 
Phone: 714-834-5987 
Fax: 714-568-5784 
aslater@occourts.org 
 
Louann Smallwood 
Sonoma County 
37 Old Courthouse Square #100 
Santa Rosa, CA 95404 
Phone: 707-542-6664 
Fax: 707-542-1195 
shacmgr@sonic.net 
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Mary Smith 
Court Executive Officer 
Lake County 
255 n forbes 
lakeport, CA 95453 
Phone: 707-263-2262 
Fax: 707-262-1288 
mary.smith@lake.courts.ca.gov 
 
Carrie Snuggs 
Court Manager 
Riverside County 
4075 Main Street, 3rd Floor 
Riverside, CA 92501 
Phone: 951-955-5536 
Fax: 951-955-5537 
carrie.snuggs@riverside.courts.ca.gov 
 
Fariba Soroosh 
Attorney Facilitator 
Santa Clara County 
191 North First Street 
San Jose, CA 95113 
Phone: 408-882-2922 
fsoroosh@scscourt.org 
 
Benjamin Stough 
Court Executive Officer 
Mendocino County 
100 North State Street 
Ukiah, CA 95482 
Phone: 707-467-6437 
Fax: 707-468-3459 
benjamin.stough@mendocino.courts.ca.gov 
 
Sharol Strickland 
Court Executive Officer 
Butte County 
One Court St 
Oroville, CA 95965 
Phone: 530-532-7013 
sstrickland@buttecourt.ca.gov 
 
Patricia Struckman 
5068 Westridge Road 
Bishop, CA 93514 
Phone: 760-924-3740 
strup@qnet.com 
 

John Summers 
Director Family Court Services 
Yuba County 
Courthouse Annex 
Marysville, CA 95901 
Phone: 530-749-7691 
Fax: 530-741-6261 
jsummers@yubacourts.org 
 
Cossette Sun 
Law Library Director 
Alameda County 
125 12th Street 
Oakland, CA 94607-4912 
Phone: 510-272-6481 
Fax: 510-208-4836 
cossette.sun@acgov.org 
 
Patricia Sunseri 
Court Clerk 
Alameda County 
39439 Paseo Padre Parkway 
Fremont, CA 94537 
Phone: 510-795-2356 
Fax: 510-795-2354 
psunseri@alameda.courts.ca.gov 
 
Sheree Swetin 
Executive Director 
San Diego County 
1333 Seventh Avenue 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Phone: 619-231-0781 
Fax: 619-338-0042 
sswetin@sdcba.org 
 
BeaLisa Sydlik 
Family Law Staff Counsel 
Oregon Judicial Department 
1163 State Street 
Salem, OR 97301 
Phone: 503-986-6423 
Fax: 503-986-5859 
bealisa.sydlik@ojd.state.or.us 
 
William Tanner 
Small Claims Advisor/Legal Aid Attorney 
Orange County 
902 N. Main St. 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 
Phone: 714-571-5200 
Fax: 714-571-5188 
btanner@legal-aid.com 
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Vici Taus 
883 Chandon Avenue 
Gridley, CA 95948 
Phone: 530-846-2843 
Fax: 530-846-2843 
vici@chico.com 
 
Brian Taylor 
Assistant Court Executive Officer 
Solano County 
600 Union Avenue 
Fairfield, CA 94533 
Phone: 707-421-7867 
Fax: 707-421-7817 
bktaylor@solanocourts.com 
 
Sara Theiss 
Law Office of Sara Theiss 
Pacifica, CA 94044-1838 
Phone: 650-359-9432 
Fax: 650-355-3790 
SaraTheiss@aol.com 
 
Kathryn Thompson 
Family Law Facilitator 
Tehama County 
756 Rio Street 
Red Bluff, CA 96080 
Phone: 530-529-1263 
jeff@tehama.net 
 
Mary Beth Todd 
Court Executive Officer 
Calaveras County 
891 Mountain Ranch Road 
San Andreas, CA 95249 
Phone: 209-754-6736 
Fax: 209-754-6561 
mtodd@calaveras.courts.ca.gov 
 
Sheila Tolbert 
Operations Chief - Family Law 
Alameda County 
1225 Fallon Street, Room 105 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: 510-891-5749 
stolbert@alameda.courts.ca.gov 
 

Patrick Tondreau 
Supervising Judge 
Santa Clara County 
191 N. First Street 
San Jose, CA 95113 
Phone: 408-534-5630 
Fax: 408-882-2796 
ptondreau@scscourt.org 
 
Lorraine Torres 
Orange County 
341 The City Drive 
Orange, CA 92868-1570 
Phone: 714-935-8171 
Fax: 714-935-8096 
l1torres@occourts.org 
 
Maria Tortorelli 
Family Law Facilitator 
Los Angeles County 
111 North Hill Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
Phone: 213-893-0403 
Fax: 213-346-9151 
mtortore@lasuperiorcourt.org 
 
Michael Tozzi 
Court Administrator 
Stanislaus County 
800 11th Street, Room 100 
Modesto, CA 95354 
Phone: 209-525-6348 
Fax: 209-525-6385 
michael.tozzi@stanct.org 
 
Jeanine Tucker 
Supervisor 
Stanislaus County 
800 11th Street 
Modesto, CA 95354 
Phone: 209-525-6302 
Fax: 209-525-6385 
jeanine.tucker@stanct.org 
 
Rosalie Tucker 
Court Manager 
El Dorado County 
425 Main Street 
Placerville, CA 95667 
Phone: 530-621-6718 
rtucker@eldoradocourt.org 
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Kim Turner 
Court Executive Officer 
Marin County 
P.O. Box 4988 
San Rafael, CA 94913-4988 
Phone: 415-473-6237 
kim_turner@marincourt.org 
 
Alla Urisman 
Meeting & Event Coordinator 
455 Golden Gate Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Phone: 415-865-7784 
Fax: 415-865-8886 
alla.urisman@jud.ca.gov 
 
Stephen Valentine 
Referee 
El Dorado County 
2850 Fairlane Ct 
Placerville, CA 95667 
Phone: 530-621-7446 
svalentine@eldoradocourt.org 
 
Jessica Van Buren 
State Law Librarian 
Utah State Law Library 
450 S. State St., W-13 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0220 
Phone: 801-238-7991 
jessicavb@email.utcourts.gov 
 
Vanessa VandeWeg 
Law Librarian 
Nevada County 
201 Church St 
Nevada City, CA 95959 
Phone: 530-265-2918 
law.library@nevadacountycourts.com 
 
Zoe Venhuizen 
Deputy Executive Officer 
Los Angeles County 
111 N. Hill Street, Room 105E 
Los Angeles, CA 90012-3014 
Phone: 213-974-5104 
Fax: 213-485-0249 
zvenhuiz@lasuperiorcourt.org 
 

Irene Villanueva 
Supervisor 
Monterey County 
1200 Aguajito Road 
Salinas, CA 93940 
Phone: 831-647-5854 
Irene.Villanueva@monterey.courts.ca.gov 
 
Cara Vonk 
Attorney 
AOC Office of the General Counsel 
455 Golden Gate Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Phone: 415-865-7669 
cara.vonk@jud.ca.gov 
 
Patty Wallace-Rixman 
Court Manager 
Fresno County 
1100 Van Ness 
Fresno, CA 93724 
Phone: 559-488-1926 
Fax: 559-488-3334 
pwallace@fresno.courts.ca.gov 
 
Bobbie Welling 
Supervising Attorney 
AOC Center for Families Children & the Courts 
455 Golden Gate Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Phone: 415-865-7822 
Fax: 415-865-7217 
bobbie.welling@jud.ca.gov 
 
Michael Wells 
Court Facilitator 
Siskiyou County 
500 N. Main St., 
Yreka, CA 96097 
Phone: 530-842-0197 
Fax: 530-842-0198 
mwells@siskiyou.courts.ca.gov 
 
Julius Wesson 
Community Legal Services 
Compton, CA 90222-3947 
Phone: 310-638-5524 
Fax: 310-631-7382 
jwesson@legal-aid.com 
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Cathy Westlund 
Trial Court Attorney 
Fresno County 
255 N. Fulton Street Suite 106 
Fresno, CA 93701 
Phone: 559-497-2797 
Fax: 559-497-2794 
cwestlund@fresno.courts.ca.gov 
 
Terry Whipple 
Family Law Facilitator 
Yuba County 
215 Fifth Street 
Marysville, CA 95901 
Phone: 530-749-7619 
Fax: 530-749-7931 
twhipple@yubacourts.org 
 
Suzanne Whitlock 
Family Law Facilitator 
Stanislaus County 
800 11th Street 
Modesto, CA 95354 
Phone: 209-525-6302 
Fax: 209-525-6385 
suzanne.whitlock@stanct.org 
 
Lisa Wolter 
Research Attorney 
San Francisco County 
400 McAllister Street #402 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Phone: 415-551-5797 
Fax: 415-551-5701 
lwolter@sftc.org 
 
Patricia Wong 
Commissioner 
Sacramento County 
301 Bicentennial Circle 
Sacramento, CA 95826 
Phone: 916-875-7799 
Fax: 916-875-7755 
wongp@saccourt.com 
 
Beverly Wood 
Commissioner 
Marin County 
Post Offfice Box 4988 
San Rafael, CA 94913-4988 
Phone: 415-473-6087 
beverly_wood@marincourt.org 
 

Alicia Wright 
Deputy Director 
Los Angeles County 
3250 Wilshire Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 
Phone: 213-388-7505 
Fax: 213-388-7503 
avw@hbcfl.org 
 
Linda Wright 
Family Law Attorney, Office of the Family Law 
Facilitator 
Los Angeles County 
111 N. Hill Street, Room 207 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
Phone: 213-893-9757 
llwright@lasuperiorcourt.org 
 
Kristina Wyatt 
Special Projects 
Madera County 
209 W. Yosemite Avenue 
Madera, CA 93637 
Phone: 559-661-2896 
Fax: 559-675-6565 
kristina.Wyatt@madera.courts.ca.gov 
 
Erica Yew 
Supervising Judge 
Santa Clara County 
191 North First Street 
San Jose, CA 95113 
Phone: 408-882-2700 
eyew@scscourt.org 
 
Barbara Zaruba 
Law Librarian 
San Joaquin County 
222 E. Weber Avenue 
Stockton, CA 95202 
Phone: 209-468-8121 
sjcll@pacbell.net 
 
John Zeis 
Court Manager 
Shasta County 
1500 Court St. 
Redding, CA 96001 
Phone: 530-225-3781 
Fax: 539-225-5339 
jzeis@shastacourts.com 
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Laurie Zelon 
Associate Justice 
Second Appellate District Division Seven 
300 South Spring St. 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
Phone: 213-830-7400 
laurie.zelon@jud.ca.gov 
 
John Zorbas 
1 Court Street 
Oroville, CA 95965 
Phone: 530-538-7122 
jzorbas@buttecourt.ca.gov 
 
Lauren Zorfas 
Family Law Facilitator 
San Mateo County 
400 County Ctr. 
San Mateo, CA 94063 
Phone: 650-363-7843 
Fax: 650-599-1302 
lzorfas@sanmateocourt.org 
 
Richard Zorza 
Consultant 
3097 Ordway St., NW 
Washington, DC 20008 
Phone: 202-549-1128 
richard@zorza.net 


